## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 106**

Introduced by Hughes, 44.

WHEREAS, Hitchcock County Elementary School in Culbertson was named a 2014 Title I Distinguished School by the National Title I Association; and

WHEREAS, the National Title I Association has been selecting examples of superior Title I school programs for national recognition through the National Title I Distinguished Schools program since 1996; and

WHEREAS, Hitchcock County Elementary School was recognized at the 2015 National Title I Conference as a school in "Category 2: Closing the Achievement Gap Between Student Groups"; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Hitchcock County Elementary School in being named a 2014 Title I Distinguished School by the National Title I Association.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Hitchcock County Elementary School.

-1-